RECENT WORK EXPERIENCE:

Erik C. Angle, RN

2000-Current Fremont Rideout Health Group/Rideout E.R.

Currently employed as the EMS, Trauma and Emergency Management Coordinator for the Health
Group and as an Emergency Department Supervisor. In this, | do training not only for the staff of the
Emergency Department, the whole hospital group and EMS/First Responder personnel in the realm
of Emergency Medical Systems, Trauma Management and Disaster Preparedness.

Total EMS and Haz Mat Experience in Years:

Received my first Hazmat training as an EMT and Emergency Department Lead Trauma Technician
in 1994. Have continued to receive training for Hazmat since then, as well as providing the staff of
the Fremont Rideout Health Group Hospitals Hazmat/WMD Decontamination Courses. Also
responsible for designing the policies in the realm of Hazmat and Decontamination for our

Emergency Department and facilities-wide.

TEACHING EXPERIENCE: Have been a trainer since 2005, some courses taught are

listed below:

Course Title

Description of Training Provided

Biological/Chemical Terrorism
This Bites!

START Triage
Burns and Blasts
Not Your Usual Fire
Triad of Death

Venom!
They Swarm!

Head to Toe

Hazmat and WMD Introduction for
Healthcare Agencies

Let’s talk Traumal!

Trauma Nursing Core Course
ICS 100,200 and 700

Methods of decontamination and treatment of
biological/chemical casualties

Treatment for victims of snake, spider and other
venomous animal bites and stings

Training in the realm of disaster triage
Treatment of victims from IED
Treatment of meth lab fire victims

Treatment of Trauma patients and how to avoid the
Triad of Death

Treatment of snakebites, from domestic to exotic

Treatment of insect bites, envenomations and
anaphylaxis

Rapid Trauma victim assessment

Treatment and decontamination for victims of chemical,
biological & radiological incidents

A graphic and detailed course for teens about drinking
and driving

The premiere course to introduce trauma evaluation

Courses which offer the basics of incident command
and NIMS



EDUCATION:

2000

Associate Science Nursing

SPECIAL TRAINING CLASSES COMPLETED:

1995
2002
2003
2007
2006
2007
2007

2007
2007
2007
2007

Hazmat for Hospitals

Introduction to WMD

Introduction to PPE/Decontamination
IS 5 Hazmat Course

WMD/Biological Terrorism Course
ICS 100, 200, 700, 800

Orientation to Hazardous Materials
For Medical Personnel

Hospital Emergency Response Team
Fundamentals of Emergency Management
Healthcare Leadership in Disaster

HAZMAT/WMD First Receiver Operations
and Decontamination for Healthcare Course

CERTIFIED INSTRUCTOR:

2007
2007
2007
2008

Hospital Incident Command System (HICS)
Hospital Emergency Response Team (HERT)
Trauma Nurse Curriculum (TNCC)

HAZMAT/WMD First Receiver Operations
and Decontamination for Healthcare

PROFESSIONAL PRESENTATIONS:

2008 Disaster Conference for Healthcare Leadership

PROFESSIONAL COMMITTEE REPRESENTATION:

2002
2003
2005
2007
2007

2008

SSV EMS Representative

OES Region lll Chempak Committee
NorCal EMS EPC Committee

Sacramento County EPC Committee
Sacramento County Diversion Monitoring
Committee

California State Trauma System Committee

College of the Redwoods

General Hospital ER
Rideout ER

Rideout ER

FEMA

Dept of Homeland Security
FEMA

FEMA

Dept of Homeland Security
Dept of Homeland Security
Dept of Homeland Security

California Specialized Training
Institute

California Hospital Assoc.
Dept of Homeland Security
Emerg. Nurses Association

California Specialized Training
Institute

Nor-Cal EMS Agency

Bi County EMS Region

Bi County EMS Region

SSV EMS Region
Bi County EMS Region

Bi County EMS Region
EMSA
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