Erik C. Angle, RN

RECENT WORK EXPERIENCE:

2000-Current Fremont Rideout Health Group/Rideout E.R.

Currently employed as the EMS, Trauma and Emergency Management Coordinator for the Health Group and as an Emergency Department Supervisor. In this, I do training not only for the staff of the Emergency Department, the whole hospital group and EMS/First Responder personnel in the realm of Emergency Medical Systems, Trauma Management and Disaster Preparedness.

Total EMS and Haz Mat Experience in Years:

Received my first Hazmat training as an EMT and Emergency Department Lead Trauma Technician in 1994. Have continued to receive training for Hazmat since then, as well as providing the staff of the Fremont Rideout Health Group Hospitals Hazmat/WMD Decontamination Courses. Also responsible for designing the policies in the realm of Hazmat and Decontamination for our Emergency Department and facilities-wide.

TEACHING EXPERIENCE: Have been a trainer since 2005, some courses taught are listed below:

Course Title	Description of Training Provided	
Biological/Chemical Terrorism	Methods of decontamination and treatment of biological/chemical casualties	
This Bites!	Treatment for victims of snake, spider and other venomous animal bites and stings	
START Triage	Training in the realm of disaster triage	
Burns and Blasts	Treatment of victims from IED	
Not Your Usual Fire	Treatment of meth lab fire victims	
Triad of Death	Treatment of Trauma patients and how to avoid the Triad of Death	
Venom!	Treatment of snakebites, from domestic to exotic	
They Swarm!	Treatment of insect bites, envenomations and anaphylaxis	
Head to Toe	Rapid Trauma victim assessment	
Hazmat and WMD Introduction for Healthcare Agencies	Treatment and decontamination for victims of chemical, biological & radiological incidents	
Let's talk Trauma!	A graphic and detailed course for teens about drinking and driving	
Trauma Nursing Core Course	The premiere course to introduce trauma evaluation	
ICS 100,200 and 700	Courses which offer the basics of incident command and NIMS	

EDU 0 2000	CATION: Associate Science	Nursing	College of the Redwoods	
SPECIAL TRAINING CLASSES COMPLETED:				
1995	Hazmat for Hospitals		General Hospital ER	
2002	Introduction to WMD		Rideout ER	
2003	Introduction to PPE/Decontamination	on	Rideout ER	
2007	IS 5 Hazmat Course		FEMA	
2006	WMD/Biological Terrorism Course		Dept of Homeland Security	
2007	ICS 100, 200, 700, 800		FEMA	
2007 Orientation to Hazardous Materials				
	For Medical Personnel		FEMA	
2007	Hospital Emergency Response Tea	am	Dept of Homeland Security	
2007	Fundamentals of Emergency Mana	agement	Dept of Homeland Security	
2007	Healthcare Leadership in Disaster		Dept of Homeland Security	
2007	HAZMAT/WMD First Receiver Ope and Decontamination for Healthcar		California Specialized Training Institute	
CERTIFIED INSTRUCTOR:				
2007	Hospital Incident Command Syster	n (HICS)	California Hospital Assoc.	
2007	Hospital Emergency Response Tea	am (HERT)	Dept of Homeland Security	
2007	Trauma Nurse Curriculum (TNCC)		Emerg. Nurses Association	
2008	HAZMAT/WMD First Receiver Ope and Decontamination for Healthcar		California Specialized Training Institute	
PROF 2008	FESSIONAL PRESENTATIONS: Disaster Conference for Healthcare	e Leadership	Nor-Cal EMS Agency	
PROFESSIONAL COMMITTEE REPRESENTATION:				
2002	SSV EMS Representative		Bi County EMS Region	
2003	OES Region III Chempak Committee	ee	Bi County EMS Region	
2005	NorCal EMS EPC Committee		SSV EMS Region	

Bi County EMS Region

Bi County EMS Region

EMSA

2007 Sacramento County EPC Committee

Committee

2007 Sacramento County Diversion Monitoring

2008 California State Trauma System Committee